GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4581
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2011

ANNUAL AGRICULTURE SURVEY
Aaron Rashid Shri J.M.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to initiate Annual Agriculture Survey on the lines of pre-budget economic survey; and

(b) if so, the details alongwith the issues likely to incorporated for the said purpose?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)

(@) & (b): It has been decided that every year before the Budget, the Government will bring out a report on the state of Indian Agriculture. The report would cover, inter alia, the status and performance of the agricultural sector.
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